

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5010

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 10

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete “\$4,170,698” and insert “\$3,420,698”.

2 In line 13, delete “\$127,120,688” and insert “\$130,441,244”.

3 On page 2, line 2, delete “\$251,978,197” and insert “\$282,471,173”.

4 Delete lines 5 through 7 and insert:

5 **“SECTION 6. (1) For the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, expenditures by the Employ-**
6 **ment Department for unemployment insurance claims from the Unemployment Compens-**
7 **sation Trust Fund are not limited.**

8 **“(2) For the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, expenditures by the Employment Depart-**
9 **ment for purposes of carrying out the federal Trade Act and for unemployment insurance**
10 **claims from federal funds are not limited.”.**

11
